By James Barrick

W

2

(=}

72.
73.

© 2020 United Feature Syndicate, Dist. by Andrews McMeel Syndication

25.
27.
28.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
37.
38.
42.
43.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
S1.
52.
54.
55.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
64.
65.
68.
69.
70.
71.

WATER
STREET
CREATIVE

THEME CRO55WORD
QUID PRO QUO

ACROSS

B-52s

Travel expense

. Doppler device

. Nova

. Leave unmentioned
. -- Spray juices

. Pointed arch

. Luxor’s river

. Announce retirement: 2

wds.

Empower onself: 2 wds.
Pores

Lessen

Revoke

“Accidents -- happen ...”
Flat-body fish
Underwater plant
Entertain

“The Purple Rose of --”
Given to valid reasoning
Kuwaiti leader

Breeds: 3 wds.

Literary collection
Inlet

-- -cousin

Race distance
Surfboard fin

Western tribe

Gazette

Tropical resin

“-- ought to be a law!”
Breathed

Safe space

Ices

Kelly and Krupa

Auto body part

Sound loudly

Cockatoo

Grasping organ

Quiet

Take as one’s own
Name and password
Italian poet

Theatrical producer --
Ziegfeld

Grant and Ferrigno
Mouthful

74.
75.
76.
71.
80.
81.
83.

84.
86.
87.
88.
89.
92.
93.
97.
99.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

“For -- sake!”

River in Russia
White-tailed bird
Gets airborne: 2 wds.
Sch.

Blushed

“Star Wars” filmmaker
George --

Social statuses
Oklahoma city
Wallops

Season

Fills with joy
Wraparound garment
Turned inward

Fire: 3 wds.

Get ready for battle: 3
wds.

Fish sauce

Fye fungus

Walter -- Disney

Edible part

Gossip

Campus VIPs
Old-fashioned, but cool
Serf

DOWN

Runs

Send forth

Early digital video
recorder

Wine glasses

Take a leisurely drive
8-based

Fragrant necklace
Varnish ingredient
More cunning

. Muscle type

. Marble

. Water wall

. -- Maria

. Replicate

. Quick

. Make weary

. Seaweed

. Film spool

. Hardware item
. Beatles’ “--, Goodbye”

www.waterstreetcreative.com

29. Excludes 64.
32. Frugal fellow 65.
33. Toll 66.
34. Happen again and again 67.
35. Overact 69.
36. Yields: 2 wds. 70.
37. Mentioned 73.
38. Of an eastern region 74.
39. Kicks in: 2 wds. 75.
40. Unreactive 1.
41. Imprisons 78.
43. Stands open 79.
44. Drive 82.
47. Proofer’s insert mark 84.
49. Prop 85.
51. -- Grigio 87.
52. Writer’s work in aggregate 88.
53. Kiln 89.
54. Vestige 90.
56. Wrongdoers 91.
57. Circle of light 92
58. Casual shoes 94.
60. Summons out loud 95.
61. “Devil and Daniel 96.

Webster” author 98.

62. More wan
63. Love

Carried

Ways to go
Skeletal parts
Quite a lot

Gave a thumbs-up
French artist
Exiled

Striking worker
Family moniker: 2 wds.
Doctrine

Broccoli bit

Clare Booth --
Sense

Great Italian tenor
Crooked

Anglo- --

Long weapon

Mild oath

“Blue Angel” name
Assert

. Story

An Olympian

Agent: Hyph.

Punta del --

Word in a palindrome

100. Porter
101.Set of parts

Solution to last week’s puzzle

L|O|W|S S|P|E|L D|O|F|F
A|L|A|I T|O D|E|E
M|E|D|D E|S O|M|E
B|A|S|E S RIA|L
- mEBE
S|A|V|O T|T|O
A|M|E|N RIU|T
B|O|N|G O|L|T
O(|U|T U|L|E
T|(R|U B|E|R
R y |
S|C|E E[(S|S
H[A|[S S|I|T
A|M|O R|O[M[A
F|E|M E(M|O|R
T|(O|E P(E|N|S

< -

|

S

A

L

>|0|O|0
—[—[=[m
m{—|m|o




