

THEME CROSSWORD QUID PRO QUO

By James Barrick

1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14		15	16	17	18
19	T				20		\vdash				21	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	H		22	H		
23				24							25				\vdash	26				
27	\vdash	\vdash			\vdash				28	29		\vdash	\vdash		30	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	H
			31					32		\vdash				33			\vdash			
34	35	36					37						38	\vdash		\vdash		39	40	41
42	\vdash	\vdash				43	Н	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	44	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash	\vdash		45	\vdash	\vdash
46	+	\vdash			47							48					49		┢	
50	\vdash	\vdash		51	H		\vdash			52	53		\vdash	\vdash		54				\vdash
55	\vdash	\vdash	56		H		H		57		\vdash	\vdash	\vdash		58		┢		\vdash	
		59	┢	\vdash	\vdash			60			\vdash	\vdash		61	H	┢	┢			
62	63			\vdash	⊢		64				\vdash		65	┡	H	├	┝	_	66	67
68	-	\vdash	-	-		69						70		_		┢		71	-	┝
72	\vdash	\vdash	-		73		H				74	\vdash	_				75	L	┝	┝
76	-	├		77		_	_	_	78	79		_	_	<u> </u>			80		<u> </u>	
81			82				_		83	-	_	_	_		84	85	Ĺ			L
-			86	_	_	_		87			_	_		88	<u> </u>	ļ				
00	00	0.4					00	07						93				0.4	0.5	00
89	90	91					92							93				94	95	96
97		$oxed{oxed}$				98					99	100	101							
102					103						104						105			
106					107						108						109			

© 2020 United Feature Syndicate, Dist. by Andrews McMeel Syndication

ACROSS

- 1. B-52s
- 5. Travel expense
- 10. Doppler device
- 15. Nova
- 19. Leave unmentioned
- 20. -- Spray juices
- 21. Pointed arch
- 22. Luxor's river
- 23. Announce retirement: 2 wds.
- 25. Empower onself: 2 wds.
- 27. Pores
- 28. Lessen
- 30. Revoke
- 31. "Accidents -- happen ..."
- 32. Flat-body fish
- 33. Underwater plant
- 34. Entertain
- 37. "The Purple Rose of --"
- 38. Given to valid reasoning
- 42. Kuwaiti leader
- 43. Breeds: 3 wds.
- 45. Literary collection
- 46. Inlet
- 47. -- -cousin
- 48. Race distance
- 49. Surfboard fin
- 50. Western tribe
- 51. Gazette
- 52. Tropical resin
- 54. "-- ought to be a law!"
- 55. Breathed
- 57. Safe space
- 58. Ices
- 59. Kelly and Krupa
- 60. Auto body part
- 61. Sound loudly
- 62. Cockatoo
- 64. Grasping organ
- 65. Quiet
- 68. Take as one's own
- 69. Name and password
- 70. Italian poet
- 71. Theatrical producer --Ziegfeld
- 72. Grant and Ferrigno
- 73. Mouthful

- 74. "For -- sake!"
- 75. River in Russia
- 76. White-tailed bird
- 77. Gets airborne: 2 wds.
- 80. Sch.
- 81. Blushed
- 83. "Star Wars" filmmaker George --
- 84. Social statuses
- 86. Oklahoma city
- 87. Wallops
- 88. Season
- 89. Fills with joy
- 92. Wraparound garment
- 93. Turned inward
- 97. Fire: 3 wds.
- 99. Get ready for battle: 3 wds.
- 102. Fish sauce
- 103. Fye fungus
- 104.Walter -- Disney
- 105. Edible part
- 106. Gossip
- 107. Campus VIPs
- 108. Old-fashioned, but cool
- 109. Serf

DOWN

- 1. Runs
- 2. Send forth
- 3. Early digital video recorder
- 4. Wine glasses
- 5. Take a leisurely drive
- 6. 8-based
- 7. Fragrant necklace
- 8. Varnish ingredient
- 9. More cunning
- 10. Muscle type
- 11. Marble
- 12. Water wall
- 13. -- Maria
- 14. Replicate
- 15. Quick 16. Make weary
- 17. Seaweed
- 18. Film spool
- 24. Hardware item
- 26. Beatles' "--, Goodbye"

- 29. Excludes
- 32. Frugal fellow

33. Toll

49. Prop

ABEL

- 67. Quite a lot 34. Happen again and again
- 35. Overact
- 70. French artist 36. Yields: 2 wds.
- 73. Exiled 37. Mentioned
- 38. Of an eastern region 74. Striking worker
- 75. Family moniker: 2 wds. 39. Kicks in: 2 wds.

64. Carried

65. Ways to go

66. Skeletal parts

69. Gave a thumbs-up

- 77. Doctrine 40. Unreactive
 - 78. Broccoli bit
- 41. Imprisons 43. Stands open 79. Clare Booth --
- 82. Sense 44. Drive
- 47. Proofer's insert mark 84. Great Italian tenor
 - 85. Crooked
- 51. -- Grigio 87. Anglo- --
- 52. Writer's work in aggregate 88. Long weapon
- 89. Mild oath 53. Kiln
- 90. "Blue Angel" name 54. Vestige
- 56. Wrongdoers 91. Assert
- 92. Story 57. Circle of light
- 58. Casual shoes 94. An Olympian
 - 95. Agent: Hyph.
- 60. Summons out loud 96. Punta del --61. "Devil and Daniel
 - Webster" author 98. Word in a palindrome
- 62. More wan 100. Porter
- 63. Love 101. Set of parts

Solution to last week's puzzle

ELATE

OATEN